Notes
A. Performance and quality attributes and conditions not expressly stated in this specification document are intended to be excluded and do not form a part of this specification document.
B. Electrical specifications and performance data contained in this specification document are based on Mini-Circuit’s applicable established test performance criteria and measurement instructions.
C. The parts covered by this specification document are subject to Mini-Circuits standard limited warranty and terms and conditions (collectively, “Standard Terms”); Purchasers of this part are entitled
 to the rights and benefits contained therein. For a full statement of the Standard Terms and the exclusive rights and remedies thereunder, please visit Mini-Circuits’ website at www.minicircuits.com/MCLStore/terms.jsp
Mini-Circuits®
www.minicircuits.com   P.O. Box 350166, Brooklyn, NY 11235-0003  (718) 934-4500  sales@minicircuits.com
CBL3SMQ-SM+

070430
Page 1 of 1
98-GM1006   Rev.: Y   (27/03/13)   M141008   File: GM1006-14.doc   Sheet 1 of 2
This document and its contents are the property of Mini-Circuits.
Case Style GM
    GM1006 SERIES
    SMA MALE (CONN-1)
    SMA MALE (CONN-2)
Outline Dimensions
GM1006
CASE STYLE #
A
B C D E
T WEIGHT
GRAMS FEET METERS FEET METERS
GM1006-1 1.00 .30
0.42
(10.67)
0.312
(7.92)
0.42
(10.67)
0.312
(7.92)
.06 .02 48
GM1006-1.5 1.50 .46 .06 .02 58
  GM1006-1.64 1.64 .50 .06 .02 60
GM1006-2 2.00 .61 .06 .02 67
GM1006-3 3.00 .91 .09 .03 87
  GM1006-3.28 3.28 1.00 .10 .03 92
GM1006-3.5 3.50 1.07 .11 .03 97
GM1006-4 4.00 1.22 .12 .04 106
GM1006-4.92 4.92 1.50 .15 .05 124
GM1006-5 5.00 1.52 .15 .05 126
GM1006-6 6.00 1.83 .18 .05 145
GM1006-6.56 6.56 2.00 .20 .06 156
GM1006-7 7.00 2.13 .21 .06 165
GM1006-7.5 7.50 2.29 .23 .07 175
GM1006-8 8.00 2.44 .24 .07 184
GM1006-8.2 8.20 2.50 .25 .08 188
GM1006-9 9.00 2.74 .27 .08 204
GM1006-9.84 9.84 3.00 .30 .09 220
GM1006-10 10.00 3.05 .30 .09 223
GM1006-11 11.00 3.35 .33 .10 243
GM1006-12 12.00 3.66 .36 .11 262
Unless otherwise specified dimensions are in inches (mm).
Tolerances:  2Pl.   .03; 3Pl.  .015
Note:
1. Flexible Coaxial Cable.
98-GM1006   Rev.: Y   (27/03/13)   M141008   File: GM1006-14.doc   Sheet 2 of 2
This document and its contents are the property of Mini-Circuits.
Case Style                             GM
GM1006 SERIES
SMA MALE (CONN-1)
SMA MALE (CONN-2)
CASE STYLE #
A
B C D E
T WEIGHT
GRAMS FEET METERS FEET METERS
GM1006-14 14.00 4.27
0.42
(10.67)
0.312
(7.92)
0.42
(10.67)
0.312
(7.92)
.42 .13 301
GM1006-15 15.00 4.57 .45 .14 321
GM1006-16 16.00 4.88 .48 .15 340
GM1006-16.4 16.40 5.00 .49 .15 348
GM1006-17 17.00 5.18 .51 .16 360
GM1006-20 20.00 6.10 .60 .18 418
GM1006-23 23.00 7.01 .69 .21 477
GM1006-24 24.00 7.32 .72 .22 496
GM1006-25 25.00 7.62 .75 .23 516
GM1006-26 26.00 7.92 .78 .24 535
GM1006-27 27.00 8.23 .81 .25 555
GM1006-30 30.00 9.14 .90 .27 613
GM1006-32 32.00 9.75 .96 .29 652
GM1006-32.8 32.80 10.00 .98 .30 668
GM1006-35 35.00 10.67 1.05 .32 711
GM1006-37 37.00 11.28 1.11 .34 750
GM1006-39 39.00 11.89 1.17 .36 789
GM1006-40 40.00 12.19 1.20 .37 808
GM1006-50 50.00 15.24 1.50 .46 1003
Unless otherwise specified dimensions are in inches (mm).
Tolerances:  2Pl.   .03; 3Pl.  .015
Mini-Circuits Environmental Specifications
All Mini-Circuits products are manufactured under exacting quality assurance and control standards, and are capable of meeting published specifications after being subjected to